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13.—Canada's Leading Imports and Domestic Exports, for Decades Ended 
Mar. 31, 1890-1930 and 1939—concluded 

Commodity 

Imports—concluded 

Alcoholic beverages2... 
Stone and products 
Glass and glassware— 
Vegetables 
Noils, tops, and waste 

wool 
Furs 
Leather 

Eiports (Domestic) 

Newsprint 
Wheat 
Nickel 
Copper in forms 
Planks and boards 
Meats 
Wood-pulp 
Fish 
Aluminum in bars, etc.. 
Automobiles 
Wheat flour 
Furs, raw 
Fruits, chiefly apples... 
Asbestos, raw 
Pulpwood 
Cheese 
Silver ore and bullion.. 
Copper ore and blister.. 
Cattle 
Machinery, except farm 
Whisky 
Lead 
Platinum or other 

metals of the platinum 
group, in concentrates 
or other forms 

Zinc 
Rubber tires and tubes. 
Gold, raw 
Barley 
Fertilizers 
Vegetables 
Farm implements and 

machinery 
Shingles, wood 
Stone and products 

1890 

$ 

1,695,161 
862,037 

1,268,314 
337,859 

12,100 
1,058,001 
1,173,777 

388,861 

17,637,308 
895,767 
168,180 

8,099,674 
l 

I 

521,383 
1,874,327 
1,073,890 

444,159 
80,005 

9,372,212 
201,615 
133,251 

6,949,417 
143,815 
25,383 
2,000 

I 

I 

I 

657,022 
4,600,409 

4,291 
597,074 

367,198 
340,872 
949,158 

1900 

1,938,112 
1,029,711 
1,658,694 

625,749 

151,510 
2,106,441 
1,879,333 

11,995,488 
1,040,498 

I 

22,015,990 
13,615,621 
1,816,016 

10,564,688 
l 

I 

2,791,885 
2,264,580 
3,305,662 

490,909 
902,772 

19,856,324 
1,354,053 
1,387,388 
8,704,523 

446,391 
396,671 
688,891 

I 

I 

I 

14,148,543 
1,010,425 

51,410 
503,993 

1,692,155 
1,131,506 

575,749 

1910 

4,459,566 
1,773,953 
2,932,104 
1,751,265 

599,446 
5,768,075 
4,202,934 

2,612,243 
52,609,351 
3,320,054 

I 

33,100,387 
8,013,680 
5,204,597 

15,179,015 
1,202,723 

405,011 
14,859,854 
3,749,005 
5,492,197 
1,886,613 
6,076,638 

21,607,692 
15,009,937 
6,023,925 

10,792,156 
924,510 

1,010,657 
529,422 

61,717 
l 

l 

6,016,126 
1,107,732 

371,315 
1,534,228 

4,319,385 
2,331,443 

955,636 

1920 

9,135,536 
3,687,702 
6,926,459 
5,722,600 

5,830,957 
12,877,520 
17,102,702 

53,640,122 
185,045,806 

9,039,221 
541,338 

75,216,193 
96,161,234 
41,383,482 
40,687,172 
5,680,871 

14,883,607 
94,262,922 
20,628,109 
8,347,549 
8,767,856 
8,454,863 

36,336,863 
14,255,601 
11,871,039 
46,064,631 
6,416,591 
1,504,132 
1,193,144 

39,058 
950,082 

7,395,172 
5,974,334 

20,206,972 
6,694,037 

11,656,483 

11,614,400 
10,848,602 
3,531,916 

1930 

45,026,487 
8,702,988 

10,453,706 
11,040,765 

3,833,801 
11,923,949 
11,537,331 

145,610,519 
215,753,475 
25,034,975 

48,181 
49,446,887 
15,030,671 
44,704,958 
34,767,739 
13,828,010 
35,607,645 
45,457,195 
18,706,311 
9,593,484 

12,074,065 
13,860,209 
18,278,004 
11,569,855 
37,735,413 
13,119,462 
7,154,706 

25,856,136 
10,637,887 

357,748 
8,366,712 
18,153,225 
34,375,003 
10,388,735 
7,990,313 
11,240,747 

18,396,688 
6,704,494 
6,909,442 

1939 

6,805,490 
6,718,684 
6,696,774 
6,075,290 

5,582,058 
5,458,739 
5,052,200 

107,360,211 
84,494,433 
49,565,526 
42,190,363 
37,100,824 
35,375,618 
26,814,418 
25,622,980 
24,794,611 
22,806,873 
15,777,707 
13,584,861 
13,569,438 
13,265,885 
13,231,521 
12,052,703 
11,509,345 
10,572,203 
10,280,469 
9,703,463 
9,457,275 
9,433,528 

8,988,895 
8,872,584 
8,174,002 
8,111,940 
7,997,617 
7,312,976 
6,723,768 

6,453,042 
5,742,216 
5,292,968 

1 None recorded. 2 The British excise tax was not included in the valuation of imported whisky 
after Apr. 1, 1935. and the values are not comparable for later years. 

Detailed Impor ts and Exports.—Detailed statistics of all commodities of 
any importance imported into Canada from all countries, from the United Kingdom 
and from the United States during the calendar years 1944-47 are given in Table 
13 while corresponding statistics for domestic exports appear in Table 14. 
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