			1		1	······	
No.	Commodity	1890	1900	1910	1920	1930	1939
	Imports—concluded	\$	\$	\$	S	\$	\$
24	Alcoholic beverages <sup>2</sup>	1,695,161	1,938,112	4,459,566	9,135,536	45,026,487	6,805,490
24 25	Stone and products	862,037	1,029,711	1,773,953	3,687,702	8,702,988	6,718,684
25 26	Glass and glassware	1,268,314	1,658,694	2,932,104	6,926,459	10,453,706	6,696,774
20 27	Vegetables	337,859	625,749	1,751,265	5,722,600	11,040,765	6,075,290
28	Noils, tops, and waste	001,000	020,120	_,,			-,,
20	wool	12,100	151, 510	599,446	5,830,957	3,833,801	5,582,058
29	Furs	1,058,001	2,106,441	5,768,075	12,877,520	11,923,949	5,458,739
30	Leather	1,173,777	1,879,333	4,202,934	17,102,702	11,537,331	5,052,200
00		2,210,111	_,,	_,,			-,,
	Exports (Domestic)						
1	Newsprint	I	1	2,612,243	53,640,122	145,610,519	107,360,211
2	Wheat	388,861	11,995,488	52,609,351	185,045,806	215,753,475	84,494,433
3	Nickel	1	1,040,498	3,320,054	9,039,221	25,034,975	49,565,526
4	Copper in forms	1	1	1	541,338	48,181	42,190,363
5	Planks and boards	17,637,308	22,015,990	33,100,387	75,216,193	49,446,887	37,100,824
6	Meats	895,767	13,615,621	8,013,680	96,161,234	15,030,671	35,375,618
7	Wood-pulp	168,180	1,816,016	5,204,597	41,383,482	44,704,958	26,814,418
8	Fish	8,099,674	10, 564, 688	15, 179, 015	40,687,172	34,767,739	25,622,980
9	Aluminum in bars, etc	1	1	1,202,723	5,680,871	13,828,010	24,794,611
10	Automobiles	1	1	405,011	14,883,607	35,607,645	22,806,873
11	Wheat flour	521,383	2,791,885	14,859,854	94,262,922	45, 457, 195	15,777,707
12	Furs, raw	1,874,327	2,264,580	3,749,005	20,628,109	18,706,311	13,584,861
13	Fruits, chiefly apples	1,073,890	3,305,662	5,492,197	8,347,549	9, 593, 484	13,569,438
14	Asbestos, raw	444,159	490,909	1,886,613	8,767,856	12,074,065	13,265,885
15	Pulpwood	80,005	902,772	6,076,638	8,454,863	13,860,209	13,231,521
16	Cheese	9,372,212	19,856,324	21,607,692	36,336,863	18,278,004	12,052,703
17	Silver ore and bullion	201,615	1,354,053	15,009,937	14,255,601	11,569,855	11,509,345
18	Copper ore and blister	133,251	1,387,388	6,023,925	11,871,039	37,735,413	10,572,203
19	Cattle	6,949,417	8,704,523	10,792,156	46,064,631	13, 119, 462	10,280,469
20	Machinery, except farm	143,815	446,391	924,510	6,416,591	7,154,706	9,703,463
	Whisky	25,383	396,671	1,010,657	1,504,132	25,856,136	9,457,275
	Lead	2,000	688,891	529,422	1,193,144	10,637,887	9,433,528
23	Platinum or other						
	metals of the platinum						
	group, in concentrates			01 515		0.55 540	0.000.005
	or other forms	1	1	61,717	39,058	357,748	8,988,895
	Zinc.	1	1	1	950,082	8,366,712	8,872,584
25 26	Rubber tires and tubes.	1	1	1	7,395,172	18,153,225	8,174,002
26 27	Gold, raw	657,022	14, 148, 543	6,016,126	5,974,334	34,375,003	8,111,940
27 28	Barley	4,600,409	1,010,425	1,107,732	20,206,972	10,388,735	7,997,617
28 29	Fertilizers	4,291	51,410	371,315	6,694,037	7,990,313	7,312,976
29 30	10-5 In International in the second in the second in	597,074	503,993	1,534,228	11,656,483	11,240,747	6,723,768
00	Farm implements and	1	1 000 155	4 910 90	11 614 400	10 900 000	6 AFO 040
31	machinery	367,198	1,692,155	4,319,385	11,614,400	18,396,688	6,453,042
	Stone and products	340,872	1,131,506	2,331,443	10,848,602	6,704,494	5,742,216
04	products	949,158	575,749	955,636	3,531,916	6,909,442	5,292,968
						······	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

## 12.—Canada's Leading Imports and Domestic Exports, for Decades Ended Mar. 31, 1890-1930 and 1939—concluded

<sup>1</sup> None recorded. <sup>2</sup> The British excise tax was not included in the valuation of imported whisky after Apr. 1, 1935, and the values are not comparable for later years.

Detailed Imports and Exports.—Detailed statistics of all commodities of any importance imported into Canada from all countries, from the United Kingdom and from the United States during the calendar years 1944-47 are given in Table 13 while corresponding statistics for domestic exports appear in Table 14.